23/09/2021
#92316e
ClimateCab Server Cabinet
Protect valuable servers and computer equipment
against heat, dust and moisture.
• IP52 / NEMA 12 rated for protection against falling dirt,
circulating dust, lint debris, and splashing liquids in indoor
environments.

Weight (without packaging) 29.5 38 41 71 kg
Condensate Management NA Internal Evaporation Included
Protection IP52(Cabinet)  IP54 (Air Conditioner)
*Includes Casters           **Does not include removable side panel handle (where handle is included)
***Does not include front and rear handles
23/09/2021
#92316e
Air Conditioner Dimensions
Commissioning
Cabinet sides are pre-machined to match the air conditioner.  The sides are fixed to the cabinet using screws and a
rubber gasket.  Sturdy handles and hooks at the base of the side panel reduce the physical effort required to fit the
air conditioner.  Sealing gaskets supplied with the air conditioner are inserted around the edges of both apertures.
No specialist tooling or skills are required to install the Climatecab Server Cabinet.
Item Code
ClimateCab Server Cabinet, 14U RM5008EU
870W Air Conditioner for ClimateCab 14U RMAC870EU
ClimateCab Server Cabinet, 24U RM5007EU
950W Air Conditioner for ClimateCab 24U RMAC950EU
1500W Air Conditioner for ClimateCab 24U RMAC1500EU
ClimateCab Server Cabinet, 42U (for 1500W AC) RM5032EU
1500W Air Conditioner RMAC1500EU
ClimateCab Server Cabinet, 42U (2000- 2500W AC) RM5030EU
2000W Air Conditioner for ClimateCab 42U RMAC2000EU
2500W Air Conditioner for ClimateCab 42U RMAC2500EU
AC Power Cord IEC C20  RMAC-C20-05M
BS1363 (UK) RMAC-UK-05M
Schuko (Europe) RMAC-EU-05M
RMAC870EU  RMAC950EU